
Life Insurance Corporation of India - Request for Proposal (RFP)/Tender Document for Supply, Implementation and 
Maintenance of Email and Web security  – Corrigendum 1 

Life Insurance Corporation of India 
Central Office, Mumbai 

 

 
 

Corrigendum – 1 dated 29th August 2025 
 

 
Life Insurance Corporation of  India - Request for Proposal (RFP)/Tender Document for 

Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Email and Web security 
ref. LIC-CO/IT-DT-CAV/RFP/2025-2026/EWS dated 7th AUGUST 2025 

 
This is with reference to the RFP released by the Life Insurance Corporation of India captioned 
above. Modifications to this RFP are given below: 
 
S.No. RFP Section Sub-

section 
Pg.No. RFP Clause Modification 

1 Activity 
Schedule 

10 & 
11 11 

Bid Submission Date & Time: 
29/08/2025, latest by 03.00 

PM 
 

Bid Opening Date & Time : 
29/08/2025, 03.30 PM 

Bid Submission Date & 
Time : 15/09/2025, latest 

by 03.00 PM 
 

Bid Opening Date & Time : 
15/09/2025, 03.30 PM 

2 
Annexure C 
- Eligibility 

Criteria 
7 13/89 

The Bidder should have 
minimum of 5 years of 

experience in supplying, 
installing and maintaining 

web and email gateway 
solutions successfully in 3 

organisations 
PSU/Government/Private/ 

BFSI Sector. 

Please refer Revised 
Annexure C 

3 
Annexure C-

Eligibility 
Criteria 

6 14/89 

The Bidder should have 
recorded a Profit Before Tax 
in each of the last 03 (three) 
financial years preceding the 

date of this RFP. 

Please refer Revised 
Annexure C 

 
 
 
 



Life Insurance Corporation of India - Request for Proposal (RFP)/Tender Document for Supply, Implementation and 
Maintenance of Email and Web security  – Corrigendum 1 

 
 
 
S.No. RFP Section Sub-

section 
Pg.No. RFP Clause Modification 

4 
Annexure C-

Eligibility 
Criteria 

8 14/89 

The bidder should have 
supplied, installed and be  
maintaining the proposed 

web and email gateway 
solutions successfully 

running in any organization 
in India  

with minimum 5000 users 
each (Web and Email 

Gateway). 
The project should be live 

as on the date of RFP. 

Please refer Revised 
Annexure C 

5 
Annexure C-

Eligibility 
Criteria 

21 15/90 

The proposed OEM product 
for email gateway should 
have been successfully 
running in minimum two 
organizations in India for 
minimum 25000 users in 
each organization in the last 
3 financial years. The 
project should be live as on 
the date of RFP. 

Please refer Revised 
Annexure C 

6 
Annexure C-

Eligibility 
Criteria 

22 15/90 

The proposed OEM product 
for web gateway should 
have been successfully 
running in minimum two 
organizations in India for 
minimum 25000 users in 
each organization in the last 
3 financial years. The 
project should be live as on 
the date of RFP. 

Please refer Revised 
Annexure C 

7 

Placing of 
Orders and 

Making 
Payments 

b 35 

LIC reserves the right to 
place repeat orders for 

additional services/ 
reassessment on the same 
terms & conditions during 
the validity of the contract.  

LIC reserves the right to 
place repeat orders for 

additional services/ 
reassessment on the same 
terms & conditions during 
the validity of the contract 
within 1 year from date  of 

Purchase Order. 
 
  



Life Insurance Corporation of India - Request for Proposal (RFP)/Tender Document for Supply, Implementation and 
Maintenance of Email and Web security  – Corrigendum 1 

S.No. RFP Section Sub-
section 

Pg.No. RFP Clause Modification 

8 Detailed Scope 
of Work P, Q 58 

All solutions must have 
the capacity to 

accommodate a yearly 
project growth rate of up 

to 10%. 
The upfront quotation for 

all licenses should be 
transparent and also 

include a breakdown of 
charges for additional 

licenses, considering the 
anticipated 10% YoY 

growth. 

All solutions must have 
the capacity to 

accommodate current 
capacity. 

The upfront quotation 
for all licenses should 

be transparent and 
also include a 
breakdown of 

charges for additional 
licenses, considering 
the current capacity. 

9 Project 
Timelines 

Milestone 
Schedule 

65 

Project completion period 
for deployment of 

Email Gateway, Web 
Gateway and Email 

Security Solution for 
Exchange- 10 weeks from 

date of Purchase Order 

Please refer Revised 
Milestone Schedule 

(Annexure – Z) 

10 

Annexure F : 
Technical & 
Functional 

Requirements-
Web Gateway 

Security 

88 99 

MFA is required while 
logging on to the product’s 

management console as 
per security/regulatory 

guidelines. 

Clause is removed. 

11 

Technical 
Specifications 

- Email 
Gateway 
Security 
Solution 

4 103 

The solution should be 
deployed in High 

Availability mode at the 
Primary site. 

The solution should be 
deployed in High 

Availability mode at DC 
and DR. 

12 

Annexure F : 
Technical & 
Functional 

Requirements 
- Email 

Gateway 
Security 

58 104 

The solutions must 
require MFA for logging 

on to the product’s 
management console as 
per security/regulatory 

guidelines. 

Clause is removed. 

 
These amendments will form a part of the RFP/Tender Document for Supply, Implementation 
and Maintenance of Email and Web security ref. LIC-CO/IT-DT-CAV/RFP/2025-2026/EWS 
dated 7th August 2025.  All the bidders are requested to take note of the amendments and 
respond accordingly.  
 
Place : Mumbai 
Date : 29th August, 2025                   Executive Director (IT/DT) 


